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ROLL OF THOSE WHO HAVE REPRESENTED
ZAMBIA (NORTHERN RHODESIA) IN

THE MACKINNON MATCH SINCE 1891

This roll lists all those who have shot, coached, been Captain, Adjutant or Reserves, where
known.

The Index is: Captain = (C), Adjutant = (A), Coach = (Ch), Reserve = (R).

An * denotes if a team officer has also shot eg 1955*(C).

Bracey E 1964,
Bradford AS 1967, 1970, 1971*(A),
Britz JL 1955, 1957, 1967,
Burger PA 1957,
Byrne A 1967,

Capp SR 1970, 1972,
Coetzee DC 1955,
Cole OE 1971,
Cornish DW 1964, 1967*(C), 1967, 1970*(C), 1971,

Dahl A 1955,
Dales FJ 1955,
de Smidt JJ 1955, 1957*(C),

Earnshaw D 1975,
Ebsworth NEJ 1964, 1967*(A), 1971,
Eland J 1975,

Frampton R 1967,

Ginn ES 1957,
Gledhill C 1971, 1972,
Godden JB 1964 (Ch)(A), 1967,
Godden V 1957,
Green BP 1964,

Hallauer AH 1955 (C),
Hallauer E 1955,
Henry OPJ 1970, 1971,
Hesom GB 1955,
Hodgson-Todd Dr ER 1972, 1973, 1975,
Hopper G 1975,
Howes PC 1972,

Jack Dr TD 1964 (C),

Kiesling PF 1957,
Kimani F 1975,
Knott HJFC 1973,
Knott RC 1964, 1967, 1973, 1975,
Koen G 1957,

Lamb GB 1971*(C),
Langham Z 1973,
Le Sueur CF 1973,
Long N 1957,
Lovegrove R 1957,
Lowe BE 1964,
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Luden Mrs M 1964,

McDonald MH 1964, 1967, 1970*(Ch), 1971, 1973*(C),
Mattushek PB 1955, 1964,
Murie T 1971 (Ch), 1972,

Newman KF 1970,

Oosthuysen WT 1970,

Page KH 1972, 1973,
Paul Mrs C 1975,
Paul W 1975,

Rass W 1957,
Richmond AG 1970, 1971 (Ch), 1972, 1975*(C),
Rowling D 1973, 1975,
Rudge VTR 1972, 1975 (A),

Schonfeldt AS 1970, 1971, 1973,
Sherliker J 1967,
Short T 1964,
Simpson D 1970, 1971,
Smith Dr GA 1955, 1957,
Spencer AWH 1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1975,
Swiegers JU 1955,

Van Jaarsveld AJ 1955,
Vanstraaten J 1957,
Vine J 1964,

Weaver TLK 1967, 1970, 1972*(C),
White Dr CG 1970 (A), 1973,
Wilkinson R 1972,
Wilson JDH 1971, 1972, 1973, 1975*(Ch),
Wright EC 1964, 1967,

Young DA 1955,

69 people have represented Zambia/Northern Rhodesia in the Mackinnon Match.
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LIST OF THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN SELECTED FOR
ZAMBIA (NORTHERN RHODESIA) IN THE
MACKINNON MATCH MORE THAN ONCE

This list includes those selected as Captains, Adjutants, Coaches, shooters and reserves
(where known).

5 DW Cornish
MH McDonald
AWH Spencer

4 RC Knott
AG Richmond
JDH Wilson

3 AS Bradford
JL Britz
NEJ Ebsworth
Dr ER Hodgson-Todd
AS Schonfeldt
TLK Weaver

2 SR Capp
JJ de Smidt
C Gledhill
JB Godden
OPJ Henry
T Murie
PB Mattushek
KH Page
D Rowling
VT Rudge
D Simpson
Dr GA Smith
Dr CG White
EC Wright


